**ATTORNEY DOCKET No.: 074269.0101** RECORD ATIO 09-03-2004 copy(ies) thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Pleas 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 102829677 1. ANDY R. MILLER X No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)): MILBORN ENTERPRISES LLC Name: Address: P.O. Box 298 **EDDY COUNTY** 8-31-04 ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88211-0298 Country: Yes X No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the new application is: A. Patent Application No(s).: B. Patent No(s).: FILED 01/21/2003 10/347,057 Yes Others on additional sheet(s) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: Change of Name Merger X ASSIGNMENT Security Agreement Other: Verified Translation 08/18/2004 Execution Date: Total number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Application(s): Patent(s): IONA N. KAISER Total: REG. No. 53,086 BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 6. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) . . . . \$40.00 ONE SHELL PLAZA CHECK #899764 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$40.00 IS ENCLOSED. 910 LOUISIANA STREET HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-4995 713.229.2157 (DIRECT PHONE) 02-0383 7. Deposit Account No.: \_ 713.229. 2837 (DIRECT FAX) (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached) IONA.KAISER@BAKERBOTTS.COM CHARGE ANY UNDERPAYMENT OR CREDIT ANY OVERPAYMENT TO ABOVE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT, ORDER NUMBER 074269.0101 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 08/31/2004 IONA N. KAISER Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 PAGES (INCLUDING DUPLICATE COVER PAGE FOR FEE PROCESSING), 1 CHECK 00000011 10347057 09/02/2004 BBYRNE Commissioner for Patents 01 FC=8021 P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL: EV448725804US

REEL: 015745 FRAME: 0411

,	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, INVe, ANDY R. Miller of Miller Ch	emicels, TNC, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in oil field	
Iron Sulfide Clean-ups	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
Application Number 10/347, 057	<u>.</u>
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on 7-22-04, and	
Whereas, Andy R. Miller of Milborn Enterprises LLC here referred	
to "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 298 Artesic NM 88211-0298 is	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of TEN dollars (\$ 10,00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this	
at ARTESIA 10011	<u> </u>
- Clerdy Q	ignature Juliar
State of New Mexico Andy R.	egistration No., if applicable
County of Eddy	,
Before me personally appeared said Andy R. Miller	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 18 to	

Seal Miles Suis

OFFICIAL STAL of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if

OTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW MEXICO

MIV commission end recent wind

**RECORDED: 08/31/2004** 

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form

PATENT

**REEL: 015745 FRAME: 0412**